JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

COMPETITIVE NEGOTIATION TABULATION

PROPOSAL NO.: 3152

APPROVAL DATE: July 8, 2025

ITEM(S) QUOTED: Security Information and Event Management
(SIEM) Solution

DATE PROPOSAL

RECEIVED: May 30, 2025

CONTRACT PERIOD: August 1, 2025 through September 30, 2026

with four (4) renewal options

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS: No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.
Purchase Orders will be issued.

RECOMMENDATION: Awarded to CDW-G LLC



C/N for SECURITY INFORMATION AND

EVENT MANAGEMENT (SIEM) SOLUTION

Vendor

CDW-G LLC

AG] Inc.

Cloud Unity LLC
CyBourn Inc

SIN Data Center, LLC
Gurucul Solutions LLC

Netizen Corp

PC Solutions & Integration Inc.

Rapid7 LLC
STEP CG, LLC.
UncommonX Inc.

Xtel Communications

All information is included with proposals. The proposals are on file in the Purchasing/Bid Department.

4600649-1026603

Cost

$ 189,220.00 *
$ 504,000.00
$ 440,000.00
$ 53,100.00
$651,285.40
$379,493.20
$493,920.00
$1,821,642.38
$ 750,000.00
$339,339.02
$221,000.00

$551,465.16



