JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

COMPETITIVE NEGOTIATION TABULATION

PROPOSAL NO.: 3152

APPROVAL DATE: July 8, 2025

ITEM(S) QUOTED: Security Information and Event Management

(SIEM) Solution

DATE PROPOSAL

RECEIVED: May 30, 2025

CONTRACT PERIOD: August 1, 2025 through September 30, 2026

with four (4) renewal options

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS: No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.

Purchase Orders will be issued.

RECOMMENDATION: Awarded to CDW-G LLC

<u>C/N for SECURITY INFORMATION AND</u> <u>EVENT MANAGEMENT (SIEM) SOLUTION</u> 4600649-1026603

Vendor	Cost
CDW-G LLC	\$ 189,220.00 *
AG1 Inc.	\$ 504,000.00
Cloud Unity LLC	\$ 440,000.00
CyBourn Inc	\$ 53,100.00
SJN Data Center, LLC	\$ 651,285.40
Gurucul Solutions LLC	\$ 379,493.20
Netizen Corp	\$ 493,920.00
PC Solutions & Integration Inc.	\$ 1,821,642.38
Rapid7 LLC	\$ 750,000.00
STEP CG, LLC.	\$ 339,339.02
UncommonX Inc.	\$ 221,000.00
Xtel Communications	\$ 551,465.16

All information is included with proposals. The proposals are on file in the Purchasing/Bid Department.